
   
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

SUMM Fellowship Meeting MINUTES 6:30 PM 15 January 2020 
 
 

1. Welcome, Devotional, & Prayers – President David Krawchuk and CHAPLAIN Bill Smith 
 

2. Peanut Ministry – Inventory peanuts pickedup 9 JAN.; FINISHED  50 cs. 
 

3. Treasurer’s Report –  Ckbk balance 12/31 $_9361.17; Jan-Dec income $38204.04;  
Balance on CD’s $20,772.70. 
 

4. Men’s Visitation Program – VIP baskets delivered. 
 

5. Men’s Bible Study –New 2020 sessions begin 8 January and continue Wednesday mornings 
7:30am to 8:30am in classroom LL#13. ALL men of the Church or community are invited. 
 

6. 15 January Fellowship Meeting & Program – Guest speaker, Sanders Hall spoke on, and provided 
a handout about General CyberSecurity Best Practices. 
Dinner – fried chicken, mac & cheese, green beans, cobbler.  
 

7. February & April Fellowship Meeting & Program – no meeting scheduled. 
 

8. 18 March Fellowship Meeting & Program – program on men’s health, focus prostate health. 
Dinner – Brunswick stew. Please RSVP  (reply to cover email or call Frank or David) by 1 Mar so we 
can plan food and details. This special program is open to all the Church community. 
 

9. 9 May Fellowship Meeting & Program – Guest speaker, Sammy Hudson from The Refuge 
 

10. New Business –  
a. 2020 SUMM Board Positions – still need additional & new volunteers. Fellowship 

Members Voted unanimously for the Board membership: David Krawchuk President; Ray 
Bihary Treasurer; Frank Cizerle Secretary. Continuing appointees: Bill Smith Chaplain; Mel 
Guss Peanut Chair; Terry Proper Scouting Coordinator. 

b. 2020 SUMM Donation Budget proposal (attached below) for Fellowship vote. Members 
voted unanimously to accept as proposed. 

c. Tabled for later consideration:  
i. a Sea Scout to receive financial support in a Regatta. 

ii. Masonic Home for Children. 
d. Men’s Rally in Goldsboro, end of February. Details soon. 

 
11. Ramp Building – only one pending for Beth. Design sent to UMCOR for permits and supplies. 

 
 

Closed the meeting in Prayer – Chaplain Bill 
 



 
 

SUMM Charitable Donations - Budget YEAR 2020
1. WORLD

a. Agape $100
b. Rise to Hunger $100

2. NATIONAL
a. Roberson Cty Community Ctr $100
b. Upper Room Prayer Line $80

3. MISSIONARY SALARY SUPPORT
a. Butch Huffman $400
b. Vickie Sigmon - WinstonSalem $100

4. UMCOR
a. Disaster Response Fund $100
b. World Hunger/Bread for the World $400

5. CONFERENCE
a. Prison MATCH-Mothers and Their Children $100
b. Society of St.Andrew-NC office $1,000
c. Methodist Home for Children $1,000
d. Food Bank of NC $400

6. COMMUNITY
a. Salvation Army J'ville & MHC $400 each $800
b. Scouting (Boy,Girl, Venture, Sea) $1,000
c. United Way - HOSPICE - Onslow & Carteret $600
d. Project Graduation $200
e. Swansboro H.S. Century Club $250
f. Fellowship of Christian Athletes (FCA) $500
g. Teen CBS $750
h. ASP Youth Support $1,000
i. Special Olympics $400
j. Carobell $400
k. Camp Don Lee & The Refuge $1,000 each $2,000
l. Onslow Comm.Ministries-Soup Kitchen $800
m. Onslow Comm.Caring Clinic $500
n. Carteret Hope Msn Soup Kit & Homeless Shelter $1,000
o. Broad Street Clinic - Carteret $1,000
p. Onslow Domestic Violence Center $500
q. Carteret Domestic Violence Center $500
r. Crystal Coast Habitat for Humanity $1,000
t. Homes for our Troops $500
u. SUMM Love Gifts $1,000

7. CHURCH FAMILY
a. Easter Breakfast $400
b. Christmas Banquest/Social $2,000
c. College Scholarships $4,000
d. SUM Youth Fellowship $150
e. UMM Charter $85
f. Men's Visitation (VIP) Program $500
g. SUMC $20 Fellowship $1,040
 h. SUMM Contingency/Unobligated Fund $3,245

SWANSBORO UMM TOTAL CHARITABLE DONATIONS BUDGETED $30,000


